
CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 

 
RESOLUTION NO.     

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, 

FLORIDA, APPROVING DESIGN SERVICES FOR EAST 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE 

ENGINEERING AMENDMENT NO. 2 SCOPE OF WORK, 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR RFQ NO. 2017-

017 EAST WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE 

TO INCORPORATE ADDITIONAL SCOPE AND 

COMMENSURATE FEES OF $160,097.00 WITH 

ADDITIONAL $25,000 OPTIONAL REIMBURSEMENT, 

FOR A TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

$1,684,976.00; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 

DATE. 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

MARGATE, FLORIDA: 

 
SECTION 1:     That the City Commission of the City of 

Margate, Florida, approves Design Services for the East 

Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade Engineering Amendment No. 2 

Scope of Work, authorizing a  change order for RFQ No. 2017-

017 East Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade, to incorporate 

additional scope and commensurate fees of $160,097.00 and $25,000 

optional reimbursement, for a total project amount not to exceed 

$1,684,976.00. 
 
 

SECTION 2:     That the City Commission of the City of 

Margate, Florida authorizes the City Manager or his designee, to 

initiate any budget transfer and any budget amendments necessary 

to implement this resolution. 

 
SECTION 3:     That the Mayor and City Manager are hereby 

authorized and directed to execute a contract for the above, or 

the administration is authorized to issue a purchase order to 

implement same. 
 

 
 

SECTION 4:  That this Resolution shall become  effective 

immediately upon its passage. 

 
PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 27th day of January 2021. 

 

 



Resolution _______ 

 

ATTEST: 

                                                                                                                     
Joseph J. Kavanagh    Mayor Arlene R. Schwartz 
City Clerk    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

RECORD OF VOTE 
 

 
  
 

Schwartz 

Arserio 

Caggiano 

Ruzzano 

Simone  

  

  

  

    

    

 


